

# FASTENER GUIDE

## SUNCOR PRODUCT / FASTENER MATCHING CHART

FASTENER GUIDE

Suncor Part #	Suncor Description	Fastener Type	Fastener Head	Qty. of Fasteners Required	Suncor Stock Fastener Size	Suncor Fastener Part #	Qty. per SMALL PACK	Approx. Qty. per BULK 1LB. PACK
C3808-0001	Rope Deck Pipe	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
C3808-0002	Rope Deck Pipe Hinged	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
P0770-WT07	Turnbuckle Wall Toggle RH 1/4"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
P0770-WT09	Turnbuckle Wall Toggle RH 5/16"	Wood	Pan	2	#20 (5/16") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0838	3	32
		Machine	Pan	2	#20 (5/16"-18) x 2"	S0911-0850	3	22
P0776-WT07	Turnbuckle Wall Toggle LH 1/4"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
P0776-WT09	Turnbuckle Wall Toggle LH 5/16"	Wood	Pan	2	#20 (5/16") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0838	3	32
		Machine	Pan	2	#20 (5/16"-18) x 2"	S0911-0850	3	22
S0179-R008	Reefing Hook 5/16"	Wood	Pan	1	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	1	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0179-R010	Reefing Hook 3/8"	Wood	Pan	1	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	1	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0179-T008	Tack Hook 5/16"	Wood	Pan	1	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	1	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0179-T010	Tack Hook 3/8"	Wood	Pan	1	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	1	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0224-0025	Footman's Loop 1"	Wood	Flat	2	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	2	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S0224-0050	Footman's Loop 2"	Wood	Flat	2	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	2	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S0230-0000	Wall or Ceiling Clip	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S0237-0000-C	Tidy Strap	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S0320-W107	Wall Toggle Eye Short 1/4"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S0320-W108	Wall Toggle Eye Short 5/16"	Wood	Pan	2	#20 (5/16") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0838	3	32
		Machine	Pan	2	#20 (5/16"-18) x 2"	S0911-0850	3	22
S0320-W207	Wall Toggle Eye Long 1/4"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S0320-W208	Wall Toggle Eye Long 5/16"	Wood	Pan	2	#20 (5/16") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0838	3	32
		Machine	Pan	2	#20 (5/16"-18) x 2"	S0911-0850	3	22
S0320-W307	Wall Toggle Eye Custom 1/4"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S0320-W308	Wall Toggle Eye Custom 5/16"	Wood	Pan	2	#20 (5/16") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0838	3	32
		Machine	Pan	2	#20 (5/16"-18) x 2"	S0911-0850	3	22
S0420-0075-R	Surface Mount Block - Rope 3"	Wood	Pan	4	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0420-0075-W	Surface Mount Block - Wire Rope 3"	Wood	Pan	4	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0420-0100-R	Surface Mount Block - Rope 4"	Wood	Pan	4	#20 (5/16") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0838	3	32
		Machine	Pan	4	#20 (5/16"-18) x 2"	S0911-0850	3	22
S0420-0100-W	Surface Mount Block - Wire Rope 4"	Wood	Pan	4	#20 (5/16") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0838	3	32
		Machine	Pan	4	#20 (5/16"-18) x 2"	S0911-0850	3	22
S0421-0075-R	Surface Mount Block - Rope 3"	Wood	Pan	1	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	1	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0421-0075-W	Surface Mount Block - Wire Rope 3"	Wood	Pan	1	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	1	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0422-0075-R	Surface Mount Block - Rope 3"	Wood	Pan	4	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0422-0075-W	Surface Mount Block - Wire Rope 3"	Wood	Pan	4	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0422-0100-R	Surface Mount Block - Rope 4"	Wood	Pan	4	#20 (5/16") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0838	3	32
		Machine	Pan	4	#20 (5/16"-18) x 2"	S0911-0850	3	22
S0422-0100-W	Surface Mount Block - Wire Rope 4"	Wood	Pan	4	#20 (5/16") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0838	3	32
		Machine	Pan	4	#20 (5/16"-18) x 2"	S0911-0850	3	22
S0723-H003	Wall Mount Hand Swage Stud 1/8"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0723-H005	Wall Mount Hand Swage Stud 3/16"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0743-0010	T Plate 5/16" - 3/8"	Wood	Pan	4	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0748-H003	HandiSwage™ Tensioner 1/8"	Wood	Flat	3	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	3	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S0766-0703	Quick Attach Stud & Wall Mount 1/8"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0766-0704	Quick Attach Stud & Wall Mount 5/32"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0766-0905	Quick Attach Stud & Wall Mount 3/16"	Wood	Pan	2	#20 (5/16") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0838	3	32
		Machine	Pan	2	#20 (5/16"-18) x 2"	S0911-0850	3	22
S0766-1007	Quick Attach Stud & Wall Mount 1/4"	Wood	Pan	2	#20 (5/16") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0838	3	32
		Machine	Pan	2	#20 (5/16"-18) x 2"	S0911-0850	3	22
S0779-0703	Quick Attach Wall Toggle 1/8"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0779-0704	Quick Attach Wall Toggle 5/32"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0779-0905	Quick Attach Wall Toggle 3/16"	Wood	Pan	2	#20 (5/16") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0838	3	32
		Machine	Pan	2	#20 (5/16"-18) x 2"	S0911-0850	3	22
S0784-0703	Turnbuckle Wall Mount & Swage Stud 1/8"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0784-0704	Turnbuckle Wall Mount & Swage Stud 5/32"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0784-0705	Turnbuckle Wall Mount & Swage Stud 3/16"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0784-H0703	Turnbuckle Wall Mount & Hand Swage Stud 1/8"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0784-H0705	Turnbuckle Wall Mount & Hand Swage Stud 3/16"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0798-H0703	Turnbuckle Wall Mount & Hand Swage Stud 1/8"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38

# FASTENER GUIDE

Suncor Part #	Suncor Description	Fastener Type	Fastener Head	Qty. of Fasteners Required	Suncor Stock Fastener Size	Suncor Fastener Part #	Qty. per SMALL PACK	Approx. Qty. per BULK 1LB. PACK
S0798-H0705	Turnbuckle Wall Mount & Hand Swage Stud 3/16"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S0803-5000	Tri Star Face Mount - White 1-1/2"	Wood	Flat	3	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	3	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S0803-500R	Tri Star Face Mount - Red 1-1/2"	Wood	Flat	3	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	3	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3103-0000	Flagpole Cleat 2-1/2"	Wood	Flat	2	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	2	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3104-0000	Flagpole Cleat 4-1/2"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3105-0000	Herreshoff Cleat 4"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3106-0000	Herreshoff Cleat 6"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3108-0000	Herreshoff Cleat 8"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3110-0000	Herreshoff Cleat 10"	Wood	Flat	4	#20 (5/16") x 2"	S0914-0850	3	30
		Machine	Flat	4	#20 (5/16"-18) x 1-1/2"	S0910-0845	3	34
S3112-0000	Herreshoff Cleat 12"	Wood	Flat	4	#20 (5/16") x 2"	S0914-0850	3	30
		Machine	Flat	4	#20 (5/16"-18) x 1-1/2"	S0910-0845	3	34
S3138-0000	Blue Water Cleat 8"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3140-0000	Blue Water Cleat 10"	Wood	Flat	4	#20 (5/16") x 2"	S0914-0850	3	30
		Machine	Flat	4	#20 (5/16"-18) x 1-1/2"	S0910-0845	3	34
S3142-0000	Blue Water Cleat 12"	Wood	Flat	4	#20 (5/16") x 2"	S0914-0850	3	30
		Machine	Flat	4	#20 (5/16"-18) x 1-1/2"	S0910-0845	3	34
S3204-0000	Trimline Cleat 4"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3206-0000	Trimline Cleat 6"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3208-0000	Trimline Cleat 8"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3250-0000	Lift Eye Cleat 7"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3304-0000	Bow Chock 4"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3340-0000	Skene Chocks 4"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3360-0000	Skene Chocks 6"	Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3405-0000	Straight Chock 5"	Wood	Flat	2	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3406-0000	Straight Chock 6"	Wood	Flat	2	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3520-0001	Winch Handle Holder	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3610-0000	Stanchion Base 1"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3610-0600	Stanchion Brace 1" x 14.41"	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3610-0750	Stanchion Brace 1" x 20.41"	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3611-0000	Heavy Cast Top Rod Holder	Wood	Flat	3	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	3	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3611-0001	Rod Holder w/ Cap	Wood	Flat	3	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	3	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3612-0000	Rod Holder Removable 4"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3620-0000	Antenna Ratchet Mount 4-1/2"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3621-0000	Antenna Ratchet Mount 6"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3630-0000	Heavy Duty Folding Step 4-3/8"	Wood	Pan	2	#20 (5/16") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0838	3	22
		Machine	Pan	2	#20 (5/16"-18) x 2"	S0911-0850	3	32
S3650-0300	Round Rail Base - 30 Degree 7/8"	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3650-0301	Round Rail Base - 30 Degree 1"	Wood	Flat	3	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	3	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3650-0450	Round Rail Base - 45 Degree 7/8"	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3650-0451	Round Rail Base - 45 Degree 1"	Wood	Flat	3	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	3	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3650-0600	Round Rail Base - 60 Degree 7/8"	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3650-0601	Round Rail Base - 60 Degree 1"	Wood	Flat	3	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	3	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3650-0900	Round Rail Base - 90 Degree 7/8"	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3650-0901	Round Rail Base - 90 Degree 1"	Wood	Flat	3	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	3	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3651-0300	Rectangular Base - 30 Degree 7/8"	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3651-0301	Rectangular Base - 30 Degree 1"	Wood	Flat	3	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	3	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3651-0450	Rectangular Base - 45 Degree 7/8"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3651-0451	Rectangular Base - 45 Degree 1"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3651-0600	Rectangular Base - 60 Degree 7/8"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3651-0601	Rectangular Base - 60 Degree 1"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3651-0900	Rectangular Base - 90 Degree 7/8"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3651-0901	Rectangular Base - 90 Degree 1"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3652-0900	Rectangular Base - 90 Degree, 2 Hole 7/8"	Wood	Flat	2	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3652-0901	Rectangular Base - 90 Degree, 2 Hole 1"	Wood	Flat	2	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3670-1200	Forward End Rail 7/8"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103

# FASTENER GUIDE

FASTENER GUIDE

Suncor Part #	Suncor Description	Fastener Type	Fastener Head	Qty. of Fasteners Required	Suncor Stock Fastener Size	Suncor Fastener Part #	Qty. per SMALL PACK	Approx. Qty. per BULK 1LB. PACK
S3670-1201	Forward End Rail 1"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3671-0600	Aft End Rail 7/8"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3671-0601	Aft End Rail 1"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3672-0600	Center Rail 7/8"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3672-0601	Center Rail 1"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3673-0600	Rail Stanchion End 7/8"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3673-1600	Rail Stanchion Center 7/8"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3676-0055	End Mount Out 3/4"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3677-0055	End Mount In 7/8"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3682-0000	Side Deck Hinge 2"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3682-1000	Heavy Side Deck Hinge 2-13/16"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3682-2000	Deck Hinge - 90 Degree 2-1/4"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3682-3000	Deck Hinge - Concave 2-1/4"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3682-3001	Deck Hinge - Concave w/ Removable Pin 2-1/4"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3682-4000	Deck Hinge - 80 Degree Screwed 2-1/4"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3682-4001	Deck Hinge - 80 Degree Drilled 2-1/4"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3682-5000	Deck Hinge - 90 Degree w/ Removable Pin 2-1/4"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3684-0000	Multi-Directional Top Cap 7/8"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3684-0001	Multi-Directional Top Cap 1"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3685-0000	Removable Pin Set w/ Lanyard	Wood	Pan	1	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
S3701-0001	Anchor Eye	Wood	Flat	2	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	2	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3701-0002	Anchor Swivel Eye	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3702-0000	Heavy Duty Diamond Pad Eye 3-1/4"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3703-0000	Heavy Duty Diamond Pad Eye 4"	Wood	Flat	4	#20 (5/16") x 2"	S0914-0850	3	30
		Machine	Flat	4	#20 (5/16"-18) x 1-1/2"	S0910-0845	3	34
S3703-1002	Stamped Diamond Pad Eye 3-1/4"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3704-0000	Heavy Duty Square Pad Eye 3"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3705-0005	Oblong Pad Eye 1-3/4"	Wood	Flat	2	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	2	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3705-0006	Oblong Pad Eye 2-1/2"	Wood	Flat	2	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	2	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3705-0008	Oblong Pad Eye 3-1/4"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3705-0010	Oblong Pad Eye 4"	Wood	Flat	2	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3705-X001	Heavy Duty Oblong Pad Eye 3"	Wood	Flat	2	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3705-X002	Heavy Duty Oblong Pad Eye 3-1/2"	Wood	Flat	2	#20 (5/16") x 2"	S0914-0850	3	30
		Machine	Flat	2	#20 (5/16"-18) x 1-1/2"	S0910-0845	3	34
S3705-X003	Heavy Duty Oblong Pad Eye 4"	Wood	Flat	2	#20 (5/16") x 2"	S0914-0850	3	30
		Machine	Flat	2	#20 (5/16"-18) x 1-1/2"	S0910-0845	3	34
S3707-0005	Round Pad Eye 1-5/16"	Wood	Flat	2	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	2	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3707-0006	Round Pad Eye 1-5/8"	Wood	Flat	2	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	2	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3707-0008	Round Pad Eye 2"	Wood	Flat	2	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	2	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3710-0032	Pad Eye 1-1/8"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S3711-0003	Folding Pad Eye 1/8"	Wood	Pan	1	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S3711-0007	Folding Pad Eye 1/4"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S3711-0008	Folding Pad Eye 5/16"	Wood	Pan	2	#14 (1/4") x 1-1/2"	S0913-0738	4	59
		Machine	Pan	2	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0911-0750	4	38
S3712-0001	Heavy Duty Folding Pad Eye 1/4"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3712-0002	Heavy Duty Folding Pad Eye 5/16"	Wood	Flat	2	#20 (5/16") x 2"	S0914-0850	3	30
		Machine	Flat	2	#20 (5/16"-18) x 1-1/2"	S0910-0845	3	34
S3712-0003	Heavy Duty Folding Pad Eye 3/8"	Wood	Flat	2	#20 (5/16") x 2"	S0914-0850	3	30
		Machine	Flat	2	#20 (5/16"-18) x 1-1/2"	S0910-0845	3	34
S3714-0005	Swivel Pad Eye 3/16"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3714-0006	Swivel Pad Eye 1/4"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3714-0008	Swivel Pad Eye 5/16"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3714-R005	Swivel Pad Eye w/ Ring 3/16"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3714-R006	Swivel Pad Eye w/ Ring 1/4"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3714-R008	Swivel Pad Eye w/ Ring 5/16"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3718-0000	Tow Pad Eye 3"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3719-0005	Pad Eye 3/16"	Wood	Flat	2	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	2	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135

# FASTENER GUIDE

Suncor Part #	Suncor Description	Fastener Type	Fastener Head	Qty. of Fasteners Required	Suncor Stock Fastener Size	Suncor Fastener Part #	Qty. per SMALL PACK	Approx. Qty. per BULK 1LB. PACK
S3719-0006	Pad Eye 1/4"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3719-0008	Pad Eye 5/16"	Wood	Flat	2	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	2	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3719-1005	Heavy Duty Pad Eye 5/8"	Wood	Flat	2	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	2	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3806-0000	Hawse Pipe 6"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3806-0001	Oval Hawse Pipe 5-1/2"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3807-0000	Triangular Hawse Pipe	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3810-0000	Chain and Deck Pipe	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3812-0150	Access Hatch and Frame 6"	Wood	Flat	6	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	6	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3814-0150	Access Hatch and Frame 6"	Wood	Flat	4	#14 (1/4") x 2"	S0914-0750	4	53
		Machine	Flat	4	#14 (1/4"-20) x 2"	S0910-0750	4	44
S3820-0100	Heavy Duty Strap Hinge 4"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3820-0150	Heavy Duty Strap Hinge 6"	Wood	Flat	6	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	6	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3821-0040	Heavy Duty Butt Hinge 1-1/2"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3821-0050	Heavy Duty Butt Hinge 2"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3822-0075	Heavy Duty Door Hinge - Equal 3"	Wood	Flat	6	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	6	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3822-0100	Heavy Duty Door Hinge - Equal 4"	Wood	Flat	6	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	6	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3823-0055	Heavy Duty Door Hinge - Unequal 2-1/4"	Wood	Flat	5	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	5	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3823-0075	Heavy Duty Door Hinge - Unequal 3"	Wood	Flat	5	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	5	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3823-1000	Heavy Duty Door Hinge - Offset 2"	Wood	Flat	5	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	5	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3824-0075	Heavy Duty Hatch Hinge - Standard 3"	Wood	Flat	8	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	8	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3824-1075	Heavy Duty Hatch Hinge - Angle Base 3"	Wood	Flat	8	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	8	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3824-2000	Heavy Duty Take Apart Hinge 3-1/2"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3825-0001	Strap Hinge 4"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3825-0002	Strap Hinge 6"	Wood	Flat	6	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	6	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3827-2000	Door Hinge - Offset 1-7/16"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3830-0001	Flush Door Hinge 3"	Wood	Flat	6	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	8	160
		Machine	Flat	6	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	8	135
S3830-0002	Flush Door Hinge 4"	Wood	Flat	6	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	8	160
		Machine	Flat	6	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	8	135
S3831-0001	Flush Strap Hinge 4"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3831-0002	Flush Strap Hinge 6"	Wood	Flat	6	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	6	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3832-0001	Heavy Duty Wide Strap Hinge 4"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3832-0002	Heavy Duty Wide Strap Hinge 6"	Wood	Flat	6	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	6	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3833-0001	Heavy Duty Flush Table Hinge 3-1/4"	Wood	Flat	4	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	4	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3834-0007	Heavy Duty Strap T-Hinge	Wood	Flat	8	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	8	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3850-02LT	Additional Latch for Heavy Duty Door Hook Set	Wood	Flat	2	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	2	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3851-0000	Heavy Duty Flush Lift Ring 2-1/2"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3851-0001	Heavy Duty Flush Lift Ring 1-7/8"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3851-0002	Flush Lift Handle 3"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3851-0003	Flush Lift Pull 2-1/2"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3853-0001	Safety Hasp 2-3/4"	Wood	Flat	8	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	8	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3853-0002	Heavy Duty Safety Hasp 3"	Wood	Flat	4	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	4	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3855-0001	Heavy Duty Barrel Bolt 3-5/8"	Wood	Flat	7	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	7	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3855-0002	Heavy Duty Barrel Bolt 4-1/4"	Wood	Flat	7	#8 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0538	10	160
		Machine	Flat	7	#8-32 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0538	10	135
S3911-0000	Hose Deck Fill 1-1/2" Gas	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3912-0000	Hose Deck Fill 1-1/2" Diesel	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3913-0000	Hose Deck Fill 1-1/2" Water	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3914-0000	Hose Deck Fill 1-1/2" Waste	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3921-0000	Hose Deck Fill 2" Gas	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103
S3922-0000	Hose Deck Fill 2" Diesel	Wood	Flat	3	#10 x 1-1/2"	S0914-0638	8	120
		Machine	Flat	3	#10-24 x 1-1/2"	S0910-0638	8	103